

POCSO No – 12 of 2025
Reg no. 11 of 2025
CNR-WBBK05000-458-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 07 Dtd. 11-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of sole accused and consideration of charge.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 04-09-2025 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order." Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 28-11-2025 for appearance of sole accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura